REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION
ITEMNO._ b.
DATE OF MEETING: June 1, 2009
REQUESTED BY: Coby S. Heath, Tax Assessor, Tax Asseésor’s Office
SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving Tax Releases and Refunds.
BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and

incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the
mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

YEAR NAME ACCOUNT AMOUNT REASON

2007 BARNER & SONS MASONRY INC 887405 244,54 ADJUSTED VALUE
2006 BOLLING, BRANDON MICHAEL 859010 159.12 MILITARY EXEMPT
2008 BROCK, LESLIE JAMES 840844 122.38 DESTROYED
2008 BROWN, VALERIE ANDERSON 594994 149.00 LISTING ERROR
2008 BURGESS, CLYDE JR 845189 339.64 LISTING ERROR
2002 CAUDLE, RAYMOND CHARLES 3759 284.21 LISTING ERROR
2003 CAUDLE, RAYMOND CHARLES 3759 286.68 LISTING ERROR
2004 CAUDLE, RAYMOND CHARLES 3759 286.68 LISTING ERROR
2005 CAUDLE, RAYMOND CHARLES 3759 305.92 LISTING ERROR
2000 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 157.15 LISTING ERROR
2001 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 150.10 LISTING ERROR
2002 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 171.10 LISTING ERROR
2003 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 160.15 LISTING ERROR
2004 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 172.67 LISTING ERROR
2005 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 175.93 LISTING ERROR
2006 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 206.47 LISTING ERROR
2007 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 180.47 LISTING ERROR
1998 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 133.00 LISTING ERROR
1999 COLEMAN, TERESA G 39999 134.42 LISTING ERROR
2008 DAILEY, SHANNON KATHLEEN 918662 - 103.04 SOLD

2007 DAUGHTRY, DALE 598515 137.00 LISTING ERROR
2008 DAUGHTRY, DALE 598515 149.00 LISTING ERROR

2007 EASON, IVEY RUSSELL 895141 110.30 LISTING ERROR
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FARMER, GARY NEIL 48991
FRANKLIN, TONY 858006
FRANKLIN, TONY 858006
FRANKLIN, TONY 858006
FREDERICK, ED WILLIE 720945
HAND, DEBRA 824269
HANSEN, JENNIFER RIGGINS 910078
HATCH, EDWY GRATTAN III 897185
HINRICHS, SEAN THOMAS 907551
INMAN, RHONDA 670089
KELLEMS, JOHN D 911106
KLEIN, BARRY RICHARD 913747
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
LAFAR, WANDA FAITH WOODS 597767
MARTIN, MICHAEL ROBERT 890715
MCABEE, TIMOTHY DREW 914482
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE 58498
MCLAMB, JOYCE ' 58498
MEACHAM, HEATHER STRICKLA 915273
MILAM, JOHNNY O III 906456
MOORE, ROBERT ALLEN 808589
NEWKIRK, JOSHUA ISAIAN 28960
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
PATTERSON, T J 39083
POPE, JERRY OLIN 874481
PORT CITY VALVE RECYCLERS 899745
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A 36943
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A 36943
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A 36943
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LISTING ERROR
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REPOED
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
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LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
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LISTING ERROR
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WRONG COUNTY
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PRIDGEN, MELISSA A
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A
PRIDGEN, MELISSA A
RECTOR, KATHY

RECTOR, KATHY

RECTOR, KATHY

RECTOR, KATHY

SCHELIGA, KAREN KATHLEEN
SHAW, DARREN RAY

SHIRER, JOYCE

SHIRER, JOYCE

SHIRER, JOYCE

SHIRER, JOYCE

SILVA, CHRISTINE MARIE
SMYKOWSKI, KENNITH HUBERT
TORRISI, JEREMY K
TRAUBERT, JOHN W

WALKER, RANDALL JAMES
WHITLEY, RICHARD SCOTT
WOODCOCK, CHARLES EDMOND

REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR

2008
2004
2005
2008
2007
1998
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2007
2008
2004
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007

RELEASES
YEAR

2008
2008
2007

NAME

BOCCIA, JOSEPH JOHN
COMMANDER, DARREL FRANKLI
COMMANDER, DARREL FRANKLI
GREEN, LESLIE M

LLOYD, JAMES GARLAND
MCLAMB, JOYCE

PADGETT, EDWARD EARL
PADGETT, EDWARD EARL
PADGETT, EDWARD EARL
PADGETT, EDWARD EARL
PADGETT, EDWARD EARL
PADGETT, PETE

PADGETT, PETE

PADGETT, PETE

PADGETT, PETE

PADGETT, PETE

SHIRER, JOYCE

WOODCOCK, CHARLES EDMOND
WOODCOCK, CHARLES EDMOND

UNDER $100
NAME

ANDREWS, JOHN PHILIP
ANDREWS, RICHARD HOUSTON
BASS, JAMES

36943
36943
36943
36943
36943
61592
61592
61592
61592
827749
912904
55705
55705
55705
55705
901771
897407
920001
833691
912225
918995
57247

ACCOUNT

623190
874779
887488
7881
18140
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28175
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894233
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57247

ACCOUNT
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LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE

REASON

DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE

REASON

ADJUSTED VALUE
WRONG COUNTY
REPOED
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BETHUNE, ANDREA DIANE
BIANCHI, WILLIAM
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAKE, ROBIN
BLAND, ROBERT
BLAND, ROBERT
BONEY, JAMES
BONEY, JAMES
BONEY, JAMES
BONEY, JAMES
BONEY, JAMES
BONEY, JAMES
BROWN, LATOYA DENISE
BYRNES, PHILIP LIVINGSTON
CALEY, WENDY LYN
CAMPORIORE, ANTHONY LIBER
CAPONE, MARYANN BELLIA
CLELLAND, LENORA BETH
COLVIN, DORINDA NUNCIATA
COMMANDER, DARREL FRANKLI
CORBETT, JACQULYN MURPHY
CORBETT, JACQULYN MURPHY
CORBETT, LISA HOUGHTON
CROOM, HERBERT HAROLD
CROOM, HERBERT HAROLD
CRUMPLER, WILLIAM DOUGLAS
D & H MARKETING INC

D & H MARKETING INC

DATL, LINDA AILEEN

DAVIS, FELICIA MIRANDA
DECLEMENTE, JOHN ALFRED
DEVONE, DEBORAH ANN
DOUGHERTY, KEVIN MICHAEL
DOUGHERTY, KEVIN  MICHAEL
DOZIER, JUAN TERREL
EASON, ANDREW THOMAS JR
EDWARDS, CHERYL MARIE
FERGUSON, DAVID FRANK
FERGUSON, IAN

FERGUSON, MERLE JORDAN
FEUS, RICHARD ERIK
FISHLINGER, ELMER

FLYNN, JOSEPH A JR

FREER, JENNIFER LYNN
FUTCH, PAMELA NEWTON
GARCIA, ROSA BAUTISTA
GARY HAMM BUILDERS INC
GOMEZ, ABELARDO SANCHEZ
GRAHAM, JANET LATOYA

D000 0aaae

o
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903591
816049
816049
816049
816049
816049
816049
816049
886383
886383

34632

34632

34632

34632

34632

34632
913570
764770
855865
896176
826381
894495
597450
887488
815416
815416
869836
905691
905691
886470
798517
798517
892585

11658
872373
815445
918674
918675
886490
919927

65929

- 918081

918082
54694
850047
872410
1402
917399
39620
805277
877655
895416
902037

.79
.85
.21
.75
.82
.36
.96
.75
.87
.45
.27
.21
.21
.21
.12
.12
.12
.86
.16
.94
.95
.29
.54
.92
.03
.11
.11
.50
.30
.72
.17
.00
.84
.04
.42
.64
.88
.15
.41
.17
.98
.53
.89
.66
.31
.89
.26
.28
.26
.12
.94
.89
.64
.58
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LISTING ERROR
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LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
WRONG COUNTY
WRONG COUNTY

SOLD

SOLD
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DOUBLELIST
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SOLD

DESTROYED
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST

SOLD
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ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
DESTROYED
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MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD
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ADJUSTED VALUE
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SOLD
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DESTROYED
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2008
2008
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GRENELL, STEPHEN ARTHUR
GRENELL, STEPHEN ARTHUR
GRIMMER, JOHNNY F
HANKINS, NAZARETH SHEA
HANSON, CARL

HARDIN, BARBARA ANN
HARRIS, NICK OWENS
HARVEY, BERNICE BROWN
HAYDEN, JAMES RALPH JR
HAYDEN, JAMES RALPH JR
HOLDEN, KAREN LEE
HOILMES, DONALD HUBERT
HORNBECK, PAUL RANDALL
HOUSTON, DOANE ERVIN
HOWELL, KENNY LEE
HOWELL, KENNY LEE
JONES, JOE HOWARD
JONES, JUDITH CAROLYN
JONES, KARL WESLEY
JORDAN, REBRA

JORDAN, RODNEY G
JORDAN, RODNEY G
JORDAN, RODNEY G
JUSTICE, GARNET SUE
KAUFMAN, GERHARD

KEITH, LOIS SMITH
KLEIN, BARRY RICHARD
LAMBERT-TAYLOR, KIMBERLY
LANE, JEREMY CRAIG

LEA, KENNETH DALE
LEWIS, CATHY ANN

LEWIS, JESSICA QUEENETTE
LEWIS, JOHN EDWARD
LEWIS, YVONNE

LOMASNEY, JOEL MICHAEL
LONG, RONALD EDGAR
LOVE, AMY ANNETTE
MAREADY, JEREMY LEE
MARSHALL, CARRIE SIMPSON
MARTINEZ, IRENE CRUZ
MATTHEWS, FRANKLIN RAY
MCCLAMMY, JAMES HENRY JR
MCCOY, HARRY J
MCINTYRE, JAMES HARVEY

MCKNIGHT, JAMES H JR
MCKNIGHT, JAMES H JR
MCRNIGHT, JAMES H JR
MCKNIGHT, JAMES H JR
MCKNIGHT, JAMES H JR
MCKNIGHT, JAMES H JR

MILLER, ELBA HEARE
MILNE, JAMES C

MOORE, ROBERT BRANDON
MORTON, MARK ANDREW

822707
822707
593424
875440
690854
894237
7717
775625
906206
911584
880815
903956
899253
914398
915171
915171
56013
871308
916755
39574
27532
27532
27532
903072
36317
874976
913747
812771
896347
619366
916019
903508
848339
873616
904567
866331
899312
871242
814363
912036
707636
913785
55682
839805
43253
43253
43253
43253
43253
43253
882926
50811
913807
891653
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11.
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.26
.77
82.
.54
55,
41.
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45.
63.
15.
41.
.55
.93
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19.
55.
82.
63.
.38
82.
13.
50.
72.
56.
13.
.22
32.
90.
.57
.16
35.
82.
10.
11.
16.
20.
35,
39,
67.
.91
44,
37.
35.
36.
36.
34.
19.
22.
54,
58.
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41
11
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13
63
95

41
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13
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SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
DESTROYED
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

REPOED

REPOED

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
DESTROYED

" LISTING ERROR

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
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2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008

MORTON, MARK ANDREW
MOXEY, REBECCA EILEEN
MOYA, RAUL

MOYA, RAUL

MURRAY, JOANN

NELSON, WILLIAM THOMAS
NORRIS, JESSICA NICOLE
NORRIS, JIM HENRY JR
ODELL, BILLY R
OLESNIEWICZ, JOHN LOUIS
OQUINN, JAMES HUGH JR
OQUINN, JAMES HUGH JR
PARKER, TOMI PATRICE
PICKETT, WILLIE EZRA
PIERCE, MICHAEL EUGENE
POWELL, ANDY

POWERS, DEANNA KAY
PREVATTE, ADAM PATRICK
PRIDGEN, CEDRIC KIRK
PULLIAM, CLIFTON LEE
RAY, TERENCE EDWARD
RENTZ, RONALD WESLEY
RICCA, CHEAL LISSE

RICH, JAMES EARL
RIDENOUR, HELEN LORETTA
RIGGS, DALE BRYANT
RIVENBARK, ELIZABETH CHRI
RIVENBARK, NORA JONES
RIVENBARK, ROBERT HERSHEL
ROBINSON, WARREN SHELTON
ROMERO, MISAEL PEREZ
ROUSE, BETHANY AMY
SANDERS, ALLEN RAY JR
SHEPARD, JERMAINE ANTWANE
SOMERSETT, MARIA RIOLLANO
STANGASSER, LOUIS ANDREW
STARR, WILLIAM DAVID
SUGG, EMMETT WALKER JR
TANBOUZ, MICKI LYNN
TAYLOR, GARRETT ROBERT
TEACHEY, KEVIN SCOTT
TEXTOR, ALICE LOUISE
THIGPEN LAWN SERVICE
THIGPEN LAWN SERVICE
THOMPSON, ROBERT JACKSON
UCCI, ARLENE ROBERTA
VARA, JOHN CORDIS
WALKER, DANIEL

WEAVER, LESLIE ALLEN
WESCOTT, KEVIN WADE
WETHERINGTON, MARSHA GAIL
WHITLEY, DANIEL KEVIN
WILES, BETH SHARPE
WILLIAMS, DAVID SCOTT II

891652
866728
830962
830962
916063
909407
911206
916069

46146
886762
745526
745526

48813
902254
910275
885990
871577
898397
857850
589377
897359
858704
904348
809373
902282
904124
892933
908976
841031
833449
900518
879917
910328
838447
919771
622551
916941
858779
621899
826152
784621
910376

65658

65658
906958
616131
853095

22689
908763
917614
875291
872813
896860
913402

20.
15.
25.
25.
19.
25.
13.
13.
53.
.31
.79
91.
18.
22.
.35
62.
45.
23.
12.
18.
81.
15.
.85
.59
30.
22.
84.
47.
23.
37.
37.
.78
26.
93.
88.
.24
.23
.25
71.
13.
.35
62.
32.
27.
.93
20.
15.
73.
15.
15.
.37
67.
31.
14.

33
05
35
35
37
93
32
13
77

73
38
72

00
32
81
26
59
29
42

33
34
01
94
59
57
99

80
75
63

29
75

43
25
04

38
25
67
70
00

35
25
29

SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

DESTROYED

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

DESTROYED
DOUBLELIST
SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
DOUBLELIST
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
DESTROYED

SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST



2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

WILLIAMS, MARK ALAN

WILSON,
WORMAN,

LLOYD
RONALD

YOSHIDA, THOMAS VINCENT

ZINSER,

RICHARD LAMONT

REFUNDS UNDER $100

YEAR

2008
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2008
1999
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008

NAME

COBURN,

DIANNE

DCFS TRUST

DCFS TRUST

DCFS TRUST

DCFS TRUST

GRENELL, STEPHEN A
HONDA LEASE TRUST
LACOMBE, THOMAS MICHAEL
LEE, CHARLES

LLOYD,
LLOYD,

JAMES GARLAND
JAMES GARLAND

LOYD, JAMES GARLAND

MCLAMB,

JOYCE

OREILLY, RYAN DANIEL
REMINGTON, SONJA WARREN
RIVENBARK, RICKY REAGAN
ROCHELLE, DOUGLAS LEE

ROOTES,

TIMOTHY LESLIE

SHANNON, DOROTHY ANN

SIMMONS, WILLIAM GASTON J

SMITH, GINA DAWN
WORRELL, MAURICE JOSEPH

YODER,

PAUL RAY

887958
815899
890045
899565
887973

ACCOUNT

841751
861323
861323
854354
854354
595287
809846
834445
42738
18140
18140
803847
58498
876069
904458
887837
883802
871045
892979
906915
891784
811599
50298

61.
.90
15.
49,
28.

AMOUNT

6.
9.
9.
55.
97.
62.
32.
19.
17.
8.
4.
1.
31.
23.
22.
24,
40.
23.
77.
73.
24.
3.
1.

13

58
92
18

22
24
50
30
83
14
96
75
65
94
94
80
67
40
89
71
38
72
34
06
63
92
78

DESTROYED
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

REASON

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD
DOUBLELIST
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To Approve Releases and Refunds as Prepared.



COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein be Approved.

AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Tate  Brown __ Blanchard  Rivenbark  Williams

, 06/01/09
Jimmy T. Tate, Chairman Date

06/01/09
ATTEST Date




